

77 Main Street, Stanhope, NJ 07874 • 973-347-0159, ext. 39

Bringing Family and Community Together

STANHOPE RECREATION COMMISSION Minutes January 3rd, 2024

CALL TO ORDER:

The regular meeting of the Recreation Commission was called to order at 6:30 pm

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ADEQUATE NOTICE;

Adequate notice for this meeting has been provided according to the Open Public Meetings Act, Assembly Bill 1030. Adequate notice of this meeting was sent to the New Jersey Herald on February 2023 and was placed on the bulletin board in the municipal building.

ROLL CALL:

- -Sydney Bookspan-PRESENT
- -- Maureen Kurtz PRESENT
- -- Thomas Yowe PRESENT
- -Bill Eaves PRESENT
- -Valeska Milan ABSENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

December 6th, 2023

Approval 1st Sydney Bookspan 2nd Tom Yowe

CITIZENS TO BE HEARD:

NONE

CORRESPONDENCE:

LGE Entertainment
Cedar Forest Productions
Gannett
Valeska Milan resignation from Recreation Commission

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

Sydney Bookspan selected as new Chairperson of Recreation Commission Bill Eaves selected as new Co-Chairperson of Recreation Commission

Easter Egg Hunt Saturday March 23, 2024 12PM (Rain Date March 24th 1PM)

Next meeting order Easter eggs (Empty and Filled)

BILLS:

NONE

ADJOURNMENT:

With no further business, a motion to adjourn was made by: Sydney Bookspan

and 2nd by: Tom Yowe at 7:10

The next meeting will be February 7, 2024